
Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 James M. STAFFORD/J STAFFORD 14 Darrian T90 GTR 1:58:35 1
2 4 Damian COLE/Elliott EDMONDSON 8 Ford Focus WRC 1:59:44 1:09 2
3 3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 8 Subaru WRC S12 2:00:57 2:22 3

Award - Highest Placed Group N car outside top 3 overall

1 47 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 2:08:02 6

Class 1

No finisher eligible

Class 2

1 117 Richard DALTON/John RAFTER 2 Honda Civic 2:29:21 48

Class 3

1 74 Eoin NEVILLE/Tommy CUDDIHY 3 Honda Civic 2:20:10 31

Class 4

1 16 Graham SCALLAN/Tom SCALLAN 4 Subaru N14 2:14:08 16
2 56 Paddy MURPHY/Neil MULHOLLAND 4 Subaru Impreza 2:33:27 19:19 54

Class 5

No finisher eligible

Class 6

1 28 Keith POWER/Des MORAN 6 Renault Clio S1600 2:10:33 10
2 120 Fergal KELLY/Graham KELLY 6 Citroen C2R2 2:33:15 22:42 52

Class 7

1 100 Joe KIERNAN/Trevor PAYNE 7 Renault Clio 197 2:33:16 53

Class 8

1 5 Graham COFFEY/Jenny GAEBLER 8 Subaru S12B 2:05:38 5

Class 9

1 143 Aaron DUFFY/Keith McCONNON 9 Ford Fiesta 2:21:01 35
2 109 Pierce J. DOHENY/Tommy HAYES 9 Peugeot 106 Rallye 2:36:42 15:41 58

Class 9a

1 53 Kenny O'BRIEN/Bobby HENNESSY 9a Vauxhall Nova 2:23:38 38
2 115 Howard MOORE/Sasha HERIOT 9a Lotus Elise 2:25:43 2:05 41
3 99 Eamonn BATES/James SINNOT 9a Suzuki Swift 2:26:29 2:51 45

Class 10

1 127 Niall FITZPATRICK/Gary FITZPATRICK 10 Ford Escort 2:18:18 27
2 63 James BRADLEY/Maria KEHOE 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:09 0:51 29
3 75 Colin DAVIES/Katie DAVIES 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:26 2:08 33

Class 11

1 52 Richard MOORE/Mikie GALVIN 11 Honda Civic 2:15:51 20
2 58 Colin O'TOOLE/Seamus O'GRADY 11 Opel Corsa 2:16:18 0:27 22
3 79 Paul CLOKE/Aidan KENT 11 Proton Satria 2:16:25 0:34 23

Class 11a

1 85 Andrew LEACY/Joe O'BRIEN 11a Toyota Corolla 2:22:31 36
2 126 Kenneth CORRIGAN/Syl SHAUGHNESSY 11a Ford Escort Mk2 2:23:35 1:04 37
3 131 Tommy McDONAGH/Kerrie BARRY 11a Ford Escort Mk2 2:26:09 3:38 42

Class 12

1 87 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:18:30 28
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class 12 (Continued)

2 103 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 12 Ford Escort 2:24:11 5:41 39
3 113 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 12 Ford Escort Mk2 2:25:16 6:46 40

Class 13

1 12 Chris ARMSTRONG/Tommy CLINTON 13 Ford Escort 2:08:13 7
2 18 Liam HOWLETT/John McGRATH 13 Ford Escort RS Mk2 2:11:02 2:49 12
3 48 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE 13 MG ZR190 2:12:19 4:06 14

Class 14

1 11 Ashley FIELD/Gary McELHINNEY 14 Darrian T90 2:04:30 4
2 22 Michael CURRAN/Sean HAYDE 14 Ford Escort Mk2 2:09:39 5:09 9
3 8 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN 14 Ford Escort Mk2 2:26:16 21:46 43

Class 15

1 34 Martin DONNELLY/Brian DOHERTY 15 Toyota Corolla 2:10:37 11
2 44 David SMITH/Austin HAMILL 15 Mitsubishi Evo 4 2:16:36 5:59 24

Class 18

No finisher eligible

Class 19

No finisher eligible

Class 20

1 26 Jack MAGUIRE/Andy HAYES 20 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:08:51 8
2 30 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 20 Subaru Impreza 2:11:45 2:54 13
3 133 Ivan WARWICK/Evelyn WARWICK 20 Audi S2 Coupe quattro 2:34:46 25:55 55

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in a car up to 1450cc

1 53 Kenny O'BRIEN/Bobby HENNESSY 9a Vauxhall Nova 2:23:38 38

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 10

1 63 James BRADLEY/Maria KEHOE 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:09 29

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 11

1 52 Richard MOORE/Mikie GALVIN 11 Honda Civic 2:15:51 20

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Novice Crew

1 124 Colin ROCHE/Helen BYRNE 10 Ford Escort 2:50:13 61

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 4

1 16 Graham SCALLAN/Tom SCALLAN 4 Subaru N14 2:14:08 16

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Navigator (excluding previous winners)

1 26 Andy HAYES 20 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:08:51 8

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 3

1 74 Eoin NEVILLE/Tommy CUDDIHY 3 Honda Civic 2:20:10 31

Award - 1st Crew in a Rear Wheel Drive Car

1 1 James M. STAFFORD/J STAFFORD 14 Darrian T90 GTR 1:58:35 1

Award - 1st Cross Channel Crew

1 4 Damian COLE/Elliott EDMONDSON 8 Ford Focus WRC 1:59:44 2

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew not receiving any other award

1 32 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 Ford Escort Mk2 2:14:10 17

Award - 1st All Ladies Crew

No finisher eligible
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - 1st Novice Crew

1 124 Colin ROCHE/Helen BYRNE 10 Ford Escort 2:50:13 61

Award - Highest placed car running on Bio Fuel

1 40 Ian DAVIES/Ryland JAMES 13 Ford Escort Mk2 2:16:01 21
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 James M. STAFFORD/J STAFFORD 14 1 Darrian T90 GTR 1:58:35 1:58:35
2 4 Damian COLE/Elliott EDMONDSON 8 1 Ford Focus WRC 1:59:44 1:59:44 1:09 
3 3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 8 2 Subaru WRC S12 2:00:57 2:00:57 2:22 
4 11 Ashley FIELD/Gary McELHINNEY 14 2 Darrian T90 2:04:30 2:04:30 5:55 
5 5 Graham COFFEY/Jenny GAEBLER 8 3 Subaru S12B 2:05:38 2:05:38 7:03 
6 47 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON 4 1 Ford Fiesta S2000 2:08:02 2:08:02 9:27 
7 12 Chris ARMSTRONG/Tommy CLINTON 13 1 Ford Escort 2:08:13 2:08:13 9:38 
8 26 Jack MAGUIRE/Andy HAYES 20 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:08:51 2:08:51 10:16 
9 22 Michael CURRAN/Sean HAYDE 14 3 Ford Escort Mk2 2:09:39 2:09:39 11:04 
10 28 Keith POWER/Des MORAN 6 1 Renault Clio S1600 2:10:33 2:10:33 11:58 
11 34 Martin DONNELLY/Brian DOHERTY 15 1 Toyota Corolla 2:10:37 2:10:37 12:02 
12 18 Liam HOWLETT/John McGRATH 13 2 Ford Escort RS Mk2 2:09:47 1:15 2:11:02 12:27 
13 30 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 20 2 Subaru Impreza 2:11:45 2:11:45 13:10 
14 48 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE 13 3 MG ZR190 2:12:19 2:12:19 13:44 
15 37 Adrian EVANS/Martin Wayne HENRY 13 4 Ford Escort 2:13:22 2:13:22 14:47 
16 16 Graham SCALLAN/Tom SCALLAN 4 2 Subaru N14 2:14:08 2:14:08 15:33 
17 32 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 5 Ford Escort Mk2 2:14:10 2:14:10 15:35 
18 54 David CULLEN/John CULLEN 13 6 Hillman Avenger 2:14:55 2:14:55 16:20 
19 64 Brian DAVIS/Ian DAVIS 13 7 Ford Escort Mk2 2:14:58 2:14:58 16:23 
20 52 Richard MOORE/Mikie GALVIN 11 1 Honda Civic 2:15:51 2:15:51 17:16 
21 40 Ian DAVIES/Ryland JAMES 13 8 Ford Escort Mk2 2:16:01 2:16:01 17:26 
22 58 Colin O'TOOLE/Seamus O'GRADY 11 2 Opel Corsa 2:13:48 2:30 2:16:18 17:43 
23 79 Paul CLOKE/Aidan KENT 11 3 Proton Satria 2:16:25 2:16:25 17:50 
24 44 David SMITH/Austin HAMILL 15 2 Mitsubishi Evo 4 2:16:36 2:16:36 18:01 
25 60 Tommy KELLY/Barry FOYLE 11 4 Honda Civic 2:17:36 2:17:36 19:01 
26 38 Gareth LLOYD/Jim CROWE 13 9 Ford Escort 2:18:14 2:18:14 19:39 
27 127 Niall FITZPATRICK/Gary FITZPATRICK 10 1 Ford Escort 2:18:18 2:18:18 19:43 
28 87 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON 12 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:18:30 2:18:30 19:55 
29 63 James BRADLEY/Maria KEHOE 10 2 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:09 2:19:09 20:34 
30 78 Steven SCALLAN/Paul FURLONG 11 5 Honda Civic 2:19:29 2:19:29 20:54 
31 74 Eoin NEVILLE/Tommy CUDDIHY 3 1 Honda Civic 2:20:10 2:20:10 21:35 
32 61 Iwan MAYES/Billy RYAN 13 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:17 2:20:17 21:42 
33 75 Colin DAVIES/Katie DAVIES 10 3 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:26 2:20:26 21:51 
34 43 Niall FORTUNE/Brian KIRWAN 13 11 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:48 2:20:48 22:13 
35 143 Aaron DUFFY/Keith McCONNON 9 1 Ford Fiesta 2:21:01 2:21:01 22:26 
36 85 Andrew LEACY/Joe O'BRIEN 11a 1 Toyota Corolla 2:22:31 2:22:31 23:56 
37 126 Kenneth CORRIGAN/Syl SHAUGHNESSY 11a 2 Ford Escort Mk2 2:23:35 2:23:35 25:00 
38 53 Kenny O'BRIEN/Bobby HENNESSY 9a 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:23:23 0:15 2:23:38 25:03 
39 103 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 12 2 Ford Escort 2:24:11 2:24:11 25:36 
40 113 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 2:25:16 2:25:16 26:41 
41 115 Howard MOORE/Sasha HERIOT 9a 2 Lotus Elise 2:25:43 2:25:43 27:08 
42 131 Tommy McDONAGH/Kerrie BARRY 11a 3 Ford Escort Mk2 2:26:09 2:26:09 27:34 
43 8 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN 14 4 Ford Escort Mk2 2:26:16 2:26:16 27:41 
44 147 Stephen BRENNAN/Dereck O'MAHONY 11 6 Honda Civic Vtec 2:24:22 2:00 2:26:22 27:47 
45 99 Eamonn BATES/James SINNOT 9a 3 Suzuki Swift 2:26:29 2:26:29 27:54 
46 139 Anthony WHELTON/Mike FORD 11a 4 Ford Escort 2:27:10 2:27:10 28:35 
47 118 Brian NUGENT/Pat KNOX 11 7 Honda Civic 2:28:39 0:30 2:29:09 30:34 
48 117 Richard DALTON/John RAFTER 2 1 Honda Civic 2:29:21 2:29:21 30:46 
49 108 Bill CAROLL/Breda DOYLE 11 8 Honda Civic S1600 2:31:27 2:31:27 32:52 
50 83 Paschal O'SHEA/Robert HENNESSY 10 4 Ford Escort Mk2 2:31:55 2:31:55 33:20 
51 84 Michael NEVIN/David FORDE 10 5 Ford Escort Mk2 2:32:12 2:32:12 33:37 
52 120 Fergal KELLY/Graham KELLY 6 2 Citroen C2R2 2:33:15 2:33:15 34:40 
53 100 Joe KIERNAN/Trevor PAYNE 7 1 Renault Clio 197 2:33:16 2:33:16 34:41 
54 56 Paddy MURPHY/Neil MULHOLLAND 4 3 Subaru Impreza 2:33:27 2:33:27 34:52 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

55 133 Ivan WARWICK/Evelyn WARWICK 20 3 Audi S2 Coupe quattro 2:34:46 2:34:46 36:11 
56 111 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 11a 5 Ford Escort 2:35:25 2:35:25 36:50 
57 90 Francis KELLY/Charlotte EGAN 12 4 Opel Corsa GSi 2:35:58 2:35:58 37:23 
58 109 Pierce J. DOHENY/Tommy HAYES 9 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 2:36:42 2:36:42 38:07 
59 94 Fran KINSELLA/Mick BOLAND 10 6 Vauxhall Nova 2:36:25 1:00 2:37:25 38:50 
60 82 Richard HARNEY/Brian HARNEY 11a 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:38:22 2:38:22 39:47 
61 124 Colin ROCHE/Helen BYRNE 10 7 Ford Escort 2:41:28 8:45 2:50:13 51:38 
62 112 Martin O'DOWD/Donie O'DOWD 10 8 Talbot Sunbeam 2:50:15 2:50:15 51:40 
63 130 Fiona CULLEN-DRIVER/Barry DRIVER 10 9 Ford Fiesta Mark 1 2:57:01 2:57:01 58:26 
64 80 Seamus HEANEY/Michael CULLETON 11 9 Honda Civic 2:58:48 2:58:48 60:13 
65 97 Nigel MOLLOY/Myles STAMP 10 10 Ford Escort Mk2 3:13:52 3:13:52 75:17 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 James M. STAFFORD/J STAFFORD 14 1 Darrian T90 GTR 1:58:35 1:58:35
2 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES 8 Ford FOCUS 07 WRC Puncture SS5
3 3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 8 2 Subaru WRC S12 2:00:57 2:00:57 2:22 
4 2 Damian COLE/Elliott EDMONDSON 8 1 Ford Focus WRC 1:59:44 1:59:44 1:09 
5 5 Graham COFFEY/Jenny GAEBLER 8 3 Subaru S12B 2:05:38 2:05:38 7:03 
8 43 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN 14 4 Ford Escort Mk2 2:26:16 2:26:16 27:41 
10 David TURNBULL/Matthew WHATTAM 8 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 Retired
11 4 Ashley FIELD/Gary McELHINNEY 14 2 Darrian T90 2:04:30 2:04:30 5:55 
12 7 Chris ARMSTRONG/Tommy CLINTON 13 1 Ford Escort 2:08:13 2:08:13 9:38 
14 Trevor CULBERT/Ray FITZPATRICK 13 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
16 16 Graham SCALLAN/Tom SCALLAN 4 2 Subaru N14 2:14:08 2:14:08 15:33 
18 12 Liam HOWLETT/John McGRATH 13 2 Ford Escort RS Mk2 2:09:47 1:15 2:11:02 12:27 
19 Stephen McCANN/Lisa O'DOWD 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 Retired
21 David CONDELL/Paul TWOMEY 14 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
22 9 Michael CURRAN/Sean HAYDE 14 3 Ford Escort Mk2 2:09:39 2:09:39 11:04 
23 Shay POWER/Paul COLLINS 13 Ford Escort Mk2 Did not start day 2
26 8 Jack MAGUIRE/Andy HAYES 20 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:08:51 2:08:51 10:16 
27 Paul McCANN/Thomas McCANN 20 Ford Escort Cosworth Retired
28 10 Keith POWER/Des MORAN 6 1 Renault Clio S1600 2:10:33 2:10:33 11:58 
29 Joey CARROLL/Mark KIRWAN 11 Citroen C2 Retired
30 13 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 20 2 Subaru Impreza 2:11:45 2:11:45 13:10 
32 17 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 5 Ford Escort Mk2 2:14:10 2:14:10 15:35 
33 Johnny CURRAN/Mikey WALSH 13 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
34 11 Martin DONNELLY/Brian DOHERTY 15 1 Toyota Corolla 2:10:37 2:10:37 12:02 
35 Jay STANLEY/Paul WILLIAMS 14 Ford Escort Mk2 Propshaft SS7
36 Richard CLEARY/Niamh HOLLAND 11 Honda Civic Gearbox SS6
37 15 Adrian EVANS/Martin Wayne HENRY 13 4 Ford Escort 2:13:22 2:13:22 14:47 
38 26 Gareth LLOYD/Jim CROWE 13 9 Ford Escort 2:18:14 2:18:14 19:39 
39 Enda McCORMACK/Jeff CASE 15 Hyundai Accent WRC Retired
40 21 Ian DAVIES/Ryland JAMES 13 8 Ford Escort Mk2 2:16:01 2:16:01 17:26 
41 Wayne EVANS/Sion JONES 13 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
43 34 Niall FORTUNE/Brian KIRWAN 13 11 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:48 2:20:48 22:13 
44 24 David SMITH/Austin HAMILL 15 2 Mitsubishi Evo 4 2:16:36 2:16:36 18:01 
45 Conor MOORE/Leo TECTOR 11 Honda Civic Retired
46 David DONOGHUE/Sean O'CROWLEY 11 Citroen C2 Retired
47 6 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON 4 1 Ford Fiesta S2000 2:08:02 2:08:02 9:27 
48 14 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE 13 3 MG ZR190 2:12:19 2:12:19 13:44 
49 Liam BOWHAN/Damien CONNOLLY 13 Toyota Starlet RWD Off road SS2
50 Andrew FANNING/Derek GIBBS 6 Ford Puma S1600 Retired
52 20 Richard MOORE/Mikie GALVIN 11 1 Honda Civic 2:15:51 2:15:51 17:16 
53 38 Kenny O'BRIEN/Bobby HENNESSY 9a 1 Vauxhall Nova 2:23:23 0:15 2:23:38 25:03 
54 18 David CULLEN/John CULLEN 13 6 Hillman Avenger 2:14:55 2:14:55 16:20 
55 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON 14 BMW M3 Retired
56 54 Paddy MURPHY/Neil MULHOLLAND 4 3 Subaru Impreza 2:33:27 2:33:27 34:52 
58 22 Colin O'TOOLE/Seamus O'GRADY 11 2 Opel Corsa 2:13:48 2:30 2:16:18 17:43 
60 25 Tommy KELLY/Barry FOYLE 11 4 Honda Civic 2:17:36 2:17:36 19:01 
61 32 Iwan MAYES/Billy RYAN 13 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:17 2:20:17 21:42 
62 Ger LYONS/Steve O'BRIEN 11 Honda Civic EG6 Retired
63 29 James BRADLEY/Maria KEHOE 10 2 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:09 2:19:09 20:34 
64 19 Brian DAVIS/Ian DAVIS 13 7 Ford Escort Mk2 2:14:58 2:14:58 16:23 
65 Huw WILLIAMS/Lloyd MORGAN 11 Peugeot 205 Retired
66 Mark CULLEN/Richard CODD 11a Darrian T90 Retired
67 Peter MURPHY/Darren DEERY 3 Renault Clio Retired
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

68 Ciaran CLOKE/David CREANE 7 Peugeot 306 Retired
69 Anthony TALT/Barry TALT 13 Peugeot 306 GTI 6 Retired
71 Noel COOGAN/Mick COADY 7 Peugeot 306 GTI 6 Retired
72 Peter RAHILL/Jason RAHILL 13 Ford Escort Retired
73 John FORDE/Eamonn CREEDON 10 Peugeot 205 Retired
74 31 Eoin NEVILLE/Tommy CUDDIHY 3 1 Honda Civic 2:20:10 2:20:10 21:35 
75 33 Colin DAVIES/Katie DAVIES 10 3 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:26 2:20:26 21:51 
77 Andy NASH/Elaine DOYLE 11 Honda Civic EK4 Retired
78 30 Steven SCALLAN/Paul FURLONG 11 5 Honda Civic 2:19:29 2:19:29 20:54 
79 23 Paul CLOKE/Aidan KENT 11 3 Proton Satria 2:16:25 2:16:25 17:50 
80 64 Seamus HEANEY/Michael CULLETON 11 9 Honda Civic 2:58:48 2:58:48 60:13 
81 Mike GARAHY/Paul SHEEHAN 10 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
82 60 Richard HARNEY/Brian HARNEY 11a 6 Ford Escort Mk2 2:38:22 2:38:22 39:47 
83 50 Paschal O'SHEA/Robert HENNESSY 10 4 Ford Escort Mk2 2:31:55 2:31:55 33:20 
84 51 Michael NEVIN/David FORDE 10 5 Ford Escort Mk2 2:32:12 2:32:12 33:37 
85 36 Andrew LEACY/Joe O'BRIEN 11a 1 Toyota Corolla 2:22:31 2:22:31 23:56 
86 Anthony ROCHE/Tom DELANEY 1 Toyota Starlet RWD Retired
87 28 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON 12 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:18:30 2:18:30 19:55 
88 Shay DELANEY/Alan MALONEY 10 Vauxhall Nova Did not start day 2
89 Richard SCALLAN/Damian LAWLOR 6 Peugeot 206 Cup Car Retired
90 57 Francis KELLY/Charlotte EGAN 12 4 Opel Corsa GSi 2:35:58 2:35:58 37:23 
91 Tom WHITE/Lorraine CLEARY 2 Honda Civic EK4 Retired
92 Niall WHITTY/Michelle STAFFORD 11a Toyota Corolla GT Retired
94 59 Fran KINSELLA/Mick BOLAND 10 6 Vauxhall Nova 2:36:25 1:00 2:37:25 38:50 
95 John PETTIT/James PETTIT 2 Honda Civic EK4 Retired
96 Llyr JONES/Ger BRETT 12 Ford Escort Retired
97 65 Nigel MOLLOY/Myles STAMP 10 10 Ford Escort Mk2 3:13:52 3:13:52 75:17 
99 45 Eamonn BATES/James SINNOT 9a 3 Suzuki Swift 2:26:29 2:26:29 27:54 

100 53 Joe KIERNAN/Trevor PAYNE 7 1 Renault Clio 197 2:33:16 2:33:16 34:41 
101 Shay BYRNE/John DELANEY 10 Talbot Sunbeam Retired
102 Marty KINSELLA/Shirley O'NEILL 9a Suzuki Swift GTI Retired
103 39 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 12 2 Ford Escort 2:24:11 2:24:11 25:36 
106 Larry MURPHY/Lee MURPHY 11a Ford Escort Mk2 Retired
107 Derek WALKER/Shane WALKER 11a Toyota Corolla Twin Cam Retired
108 49 Bill CAROLL/Breda DOYLE 11 8 Honda Civic S1600 2:31:27 2:31:27 32:52 
109 58 Pierce J. DOHENY/Tommy HAYES 9 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 2:36:42 2:36:42 38:07 
110 Mark HAYDEN/Paul EARLE 11a Ford Escort Mk2 Did not start day 2
111 56 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 11a 5 Ford Escort 2:35:25 2:35:25 36:50 
112 62 Martin O'DOWD/Donie O'DOWD 10 8 Talbot Sunbeam 2:50:15 2:50:15 51:40 
113 40 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 12 3 Ford Escort Mk2 2:25:16 2:25:16 26:41 
114 Kenneth TREACY/Mick COMERFORD 9a Peugeot 206 Retired
115 41 Howard MOORE/Sasha HERIOT 9a 2 Lotus Elise 2:25:43 2:25:43 27:08 
117 48 Richard DALTON/John RAFTER 2 1 Honda Civic 2:29:21 2:29:21 30:46 
118 47 Brian NUGENT/Pat KNOX 11 7 Honda Civic 2:28:39 0:30 2:29:09 30:34 
119 Emmet CLEARY/Anthony McKINLEY 11 Honda Civic Retired
120 52 Fergal KELLY/Graham KELLY 6 2 Citroen C2R2 2:33:15 2:33:15 34:40 
121 Ger KELLY/Des CURTIS 10 Peugeot 205 GTi Retired
122 JJ FURLONG/Mark FURLONG 11a Talbot Sunbeam Retired
124 61 Colin ROCHE/Helen BYRNE 10 7 Ford Escort 2:41:28 8:45 2:50:13 51:38 
125 Martin DUNBAR/Thomas TUTTY 10 Ford Escort Mk1 Retired
126 37 Kenneth CORRIGAN/Syl SHAUGHNESSY 11a 2 Ford Escort Mk2 2:23:35 2:23:35 25:00 
127 27 Niall FITZPATRICK/Gary FITZPATRICK 10 1 Ford Escort 2:18:18 2:18:18 19:43 
128 Alan DUNNE/Paddy CURRAN 2 Honda Civic Retired
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

129 Simon GREENE/James McDONALD 10 Ford Escort Retired
130 63 Fiona CULLEN-DRIVER/Barry DRIVER 10 9 Ford Fiesta Mark 1 2:57:01 2:57:01 58:26 
131 42 Tommy McDONAGH/Kerrie BARRY 11a 3 Ford Escort Mk2 2:26:09 2:26:09 27:34 
133 55 Ivan WARWICK/Evelyn WARWICK 20 3 Audi S2 Coupe quattro 2:34:46 2:34:46 36:11 
134 Padraig DEASY/Edel McCARTHY 9a Nissan Sunny Retired
135 Tommy DOYLE/Liam MOYNIHAN 7 Renault Clio R3 Retired
136 Jason TUTHILL/Ben TEGGART 11a Ford Escort Mk1 Retired
138 Michael COFFEY/Gerry RYAN 12 Ford Escort Retired
139 46 Anthony WHELTON/Mike FORD 11a 4 Ford Escort 2:27:10 2:27:10 28:35 
143 35 Aaron DUFFY/Keith McCONNON 9 1 Ford Fiesta 2:21:01 2:21:01 22:26 
147 44 Stephen BRENNAN/Dereck O'MAHONY 11 6 Honda Civic Vtec 2:24:22 2:00 2:26:22 27:47 
148 Paddy O'DWYER/David BYRNE 3 Honda Civic Retired
149 Emmet CRONIN/Michael CUDDIHY 1 Honda Civic Retired
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Coolboy 1

SS 2

Newbawn 1

SS 3
Coolboy 2

SS 4

Newbawn 2

SS 5
Coolboy 3

SS 6

Newbawn 3

SS 7
Carrick Byrne 1

SS 8

Borosiloge 1

SS 9
Carrick Byrne 2

SS 10

Borosiloge 2

SS 11
Carrick Byrne 3

SS 12

Borosiloge 3

Penalties

1 James M. STAFFORD 14 10:24 10:27 10:43 9:25 10:27 9:22 12:09 7:36 11:37 7:15 11:36 7:34 

2 Paul BIRD 8 11:05 10:44 10:51 9:28 23:34 Puncture SS5

3 Stephen SIMPSON 8 10:58 11:01 11:01 9:44 10:30 9:22 12:14 7:56 11:52 7:32 11:26 7:21 

4 Damian COLE 8 10:48 10:49 10:39 9:30 10:32 9:24 12:08 7:35 11:35 7:21 11:54 7:29 

5 Graham COFFEY 8 11:49 11:50 11:23 10:06 10:56 9:45 12:42 8:15 12:06 7:38 11:38 7:30 

8 A HETHERINGTON 14 11:45 10:56 20:02 14:25 15:27 14:22 12:33 7:55 11:59 7:29 11:56 7:27 

10 David TURNBULL 8 12:41 11:34 11:20 10:19 11:11 10:14 12:50 8:04 12:06 7:39 Retired

11 Ashley FIELD 14 11:50 11:08 10:59 9:45 10:51 9:49 12:52 8:08 11:56 7:39 11:56 7:37 

12 Chris ARMSTRONG 13 12:02 11:10 11:19 10:06 11:15 10:05 13:00 8:17 12:14 7:46 13:05 7:54 

14 Trevor CULBERT 13 11:48  11:10 16:19 15:06 11:24 10:12 Retired

16 Graham SCALLAN 4 12:11  11:10 11:45 10:20 11:35 15:05 12:53 8:08 12:34 7:57 12:33 7:57 

18 Liam HOWLETT 13 13:47  11:10 11:20 10:08 11:09 10:07 12:59 8:10 12:05 8:58 12:00 7:54 1:15 

19 Stephen McCANN 15 11:55  11:10 Retired

21 David CONDELL 14 12:47  11:10 11:24 10:13 11:23 10:02 13:09 27:36 12:27 7:55 Retired

22 Michael CURRAN 14 12:54  11:10 11:25 10:10 11:14 10:13 13:18 8:22 12:31 8:03 12:19 8:00 

23 Shay POWER 13 12:37  11:10 11:20 10:08 11:12 10:12 Did not start day 2

26 Jack MAGUIRE 20 12:10  11:10 11:32 10:17 11:20 10:19 12:54 8:15 12:26 8:10 12:22 7:56 

27 Paul McCANN 20 Retired

28 Keith POWER 6 12:21  11:10 11:55 10:33 11:23 10:23 13:28 8:31 12:33 8:01 12:22 7:53 

29 Joey CARROLL 11 12:52  11:10 11:32 10:23 11:27 10:18 13:16 8:36 12:45 Retired

30 Mark NANGLE 20 13:00  11:10 11:41 10:30 11:28 10:25 13:36 8:31 12:49 8:06 12:32 7:57 

32 Johnny MURPHY 13 12:30  11:10 12:02 10:56 11:55 11:04 13:43 8:40 12:54 8:26 12:37 8:13 

33 Johnny CURRAN 13 12:58  11:10 12:09 10:45 Retired

34 Martin DONNELLY 15 12:50  11:10 11:36 10:11 11:27 10:21 14:11 8:14 12:33 7:56 12:22 7:46 

35 Jay STANLEY 14 12:57  11:10 13:44 10:35 20:27 14:22 Propshaft SS7

36 Richard CLEARY 11 13:12  11:10 11:34 10:18 11:18 Gearbox SS6

37 Adrian EVANS 13 13:12  11:10 11:52 10:31 11:28 10:56 13:35 8:44 12:43 8:16 12:37 8:18 

38 Gareth LLOYD 13 13:33  11:10 11:54 10:31 11:45 10:38 13:54 8:42 12:39 8:05 17:15 8:08 

39 Enda McCORMACK 15 13:12  11:10 11:59 Retired

40 Ian DAVIES 13 13:08  11:10 12:08 10:48 12:06 11:08 13:46 8:47 13:16 8:25 12:58 8:21 

41 Wayne EVANS 13 13:35  11:10 11:53 Retired

43 Niall FORTUNE 13 13:44  11:10 12:17 11:12 12:53 11:22 15:00 9:43 13:30 8:48 13:35 7:34 

44 David SMITH 15 13:33  11:10 12:18 11:09 12:20 11:12 13:52 8:39 12:53 8:20 12:53 8:17 

45 Conor MOORE 11 12:47  11:10 11:27 10:17 11:32 10:24 Retired

46 David DONOGHUE 11 13:33  11:10 12:58 20:17 16:18 15:18 Retired

47 Alex LAFFEY 4 12:44  11:10 11:34 10:23 11:17 10:17 12:57 8:11 12:11 7:43 11:57 7:38 

48 Matt BEEBE 13 13:09  11:10 11:46 10:35 11:33 10:33 13:30 8:35 12:28 8:10 12:38 8:12 

49 Liam BOWHAN 13 12:11 Off road SS2

50 Andrew FANNING 6 13:34  11:10 12:02 Retired

52 Richard MOORE 11 13:01  11:10 12:08 10:48 11:52 10:50 14:26 8:39 13:05 8:24 13:05 8:23 

53 Kenny O'BRIEN 9a 13:25  11:10 12:30 11:21 12:36 11:34 14:30 9:34 14:17 9:24 13:52 9:10 0:15 

54 David CULLEN 13 13:54  11:10 12:05 10:43 11:55 10:45 13:45 8:32 12:55 8:10 12:56 8:05 

55 Richard FELGATE 14 Retired

56 Paddy MURPHY 4 22:21  11:10 13:15 11:33 13:02 11:51 14:32 9:21 14:03 9:14 13:54 9:11 

58 Colin O'TOOLE 11 13:08  11:10 11:46 10:37 11:30 10:46 14:25 8:47 12:58 8:12 12:37 7:52 2:30 

60 Tommy KELLY 11 13:00  11:10 12:14 10:55 12:19 11:05 14:09 9:06 13:21 8:35 13:14 8:28 

61 Iwan MAYES 13 13:59  11:10 13:00 11:16 12:15 11:10 14:26 9:15 13:16 8:45 13:16 8:29 

62 Ger LYONS 11 13:05  11:10 12:09 11:02 12:05 11:09 13:59 8:50 Retired

63 James BRADLEY 10 13:48  11:10 12:33 11:04 12:17 11:02 14:13 9:09 13:24 8:38 13:20 8:31 

64 Brian DAVIS 13 13:38  11:10 12:00 10:38 11:59 10:52 13:50 8:45 12:53 8:17 12:45 8:11 

65 Huw WILLIAMS 11 14:16  11:10 12:59 14:43 12:26 11:17 13:54 9:03 13:35 Retired

66 Mark CULLEN 11a 22:53 16:10 17:00 15:50 12:27 11:10 14:02 8:48 Retired

67 Peter MURPHY 3 13:17  11:10 12:10 10:58 Retired

68 Ciaran CLOKE 7 13:43  11:10 23:14 16:55 18:16 17:06 14:27 9:11 14:07 12:50 Retired

69 Anthony TALT 13 14:20  11:10 13:05 11:40 13:05 Retired

71 Noel COOGAN 7 20:30  11:10 13:14 11:55 13:16 22:05 14:38 9:25 14:06 8:58 Retired

72 Peter RAHILL 13 14:04  11:10 12:21 11:11 12:29 11:27 14:26 9:30 Retired

73 John FORDE 10 15:40  11:10 13:23 11:40 20:29 13:00 14:58 10:14 Retired

74 Eoin NEVILLE 3 14:16  11:10 12:13 10:54 12:15 11:03 14:03 9:06 13:43 8:56 13:20 9:11 

75 Colin DAVIES 10 13:44  11:10 12:43 11:15 12:44 11:25 14:10 9:10 13:20 8:41 13:20 8:44 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
Issued at 18:25 on 08 September 2013 9 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Coolboy 1

SS 2

Newbawn 1

SS 3
Coolboy 2

SS 4

Newbawn 2

SS 5
Coolboy 3

SS 6

Newbawn 3

SS 7
Carrick Byrne 1

SS 8

Borosiloge 1

SS 9
Carrick Byrne 2

SS 10

Borosiloge 2

SS 11
Carrick Byrne 3

SS 12

Borosiloge 3

Penalties

77 Andy NASH 11 13:31  11:10 12:33 13:28 12:40 11:09 14:04 18:36 17:45 13:12 Retired

78 Steven SCALLAN 11 13:20  11:10 12:26 11:11 12:23 11:18 14:08 9:09 13:42 8:40 13:24 8:38 

79 Paul CLOKE 11 13:28  11:10 12:14 10:57 12:07 11:02 13:58 8:46 13:11 8:25 12:52 8:15 

80 Seamus HEANEY 11 13:39  11:10 12:34 11:23 12:21 11:28 14:08 47:31 13:43 8:51 13:25 8:35 

81 Mike GARAHY 10 13:40 Retired

82 Richard HARNEY 11a 13:43  11:10 12:25 11:19 12:18 11:03 13:56 18:44 18:14 13:32 13:27 8:31 

83 Paschal O'SHEA 10 13:20  11:10 12:30 11:11 12:24 11:24 14:01 9:31 13:32 8:43 22:38 11:31 

84 Michael NEVIN 10 14:22  11:10 13:36 12:16 13:54 12:36 15:01 9:42 14:29 9:24 14:39 11:03 

85 Andrew LEACY 11a 13:45  11:10 12:35 11:57 13:18 11:59 14:14 9:05 13:31 8:51  13:24 8:42 

86 Anthony ROCHE 1 14:21 Retired

87 Tim DALTRY 12 13:36  11:10 12:22 11:09 11:59 11:08 14:20 9:13 13:13 8:31 13:20 8:29 

88 Shay DELANEY 10 13:50  11:10 13:01 11:53 13:02 12:03 Did not start day 2

89 Richard SCALLAN 6 14:05  11:10 12:47 11:20 12:49 11:51 14:41 9:23 Retired

90 Francis KELLY 12 13:06  11:10 12:14 11:05 12:16 11:16 16:58 14:11 18:13 13:31 13:18 8:40 

91 Tom WHITE 2 14:17 Retired

92 Niall WHITTY 11a 14:00  11:10 13:09 11:25 Retired

94 Fran KINSELLA 10 14:21  11:10 13:21 11:41 13:22 21:02 15:12 9:29 14:28 9:16 13:59 9:04 1:00 

95 John PETTIT 2 14:35  11:10 13:27 12:08 13:35 12:08 15:19 9:43 14:41 9:36 Retired

96 Llyr JONES 12 Retired

97 Nigel MOLLOY 10 32:04  11:10 22:25 16:04 17:17 16:02 14:22 9:05 13:48 9:00 23:44 8:51 

99 Eamonn BATES 9a 14:06  11:10 13:32 11:58 13:28 12:07 14:37 9:28 14:22 9:14  13:24 9:03 

100 Joe KIERNAN 7 14:53  11:10 13:29 12:02 13:54 12:06 15:33 9:42 15:13 9:41 15:03 10:30 

101 Shay BYRNE 10 21:01  11:10 13:30 12:19 13:49 12:34 15:03 9:39 14:33 9:37 Retired

102 Marty KINSELLA 9a 15:14 Retired

103 Michael DOWLING 12 13:49  11:10 13:03 11:41 13:14 11:46 14:40 9:11 14:00 9:00 13:51 8:46 

106 Larry MURPHY 11a 14:24  11:10 13:18 11:42 Retired

107 Derek WALKER 11a 13:47  11:10 12:59 25:12 13:39 12:09 14:57 9:40 14:24 9:21 14:24 Retired

108 Bill CAROLL 11 14:53  11:10 14:12 12:32 13:56 12:01 15:17 9:50 14:39 9:27 14:17 9:13 

109 Pierce J. DOHENY 9 15:03  11:10 14:19 12:47 14:28 12:51 15:55 9:56 15:04 9:49 15:25 9:55 

110 Mark HAYDEN 11a 13:33  11:10 12:42 11:46 12:53 11:49 Did not start day 2

111 Joey LEACY 11a 15:01  11:10 14:24 12:28 14:29 12:42 15:38 9:59 15:03 9:54 15:04 9:33 

112 Martin O'DOWD 10 16:17  11:10 17:29 13:16 16:03 13:36 15:51 10:18 16:55 11:31 16:50 10:59 

113 Liam O'NEILL 12 13:45  11:10 13:01 11:35 13:00 11:49 14:56 9:33 14:07 9:06 14:05 9:09 

114 Kenneth TREACY 9a 14:16  11:10 13:22 12:14 13:46 12:34 15:53 10:16 14:59 9:44 15:00 Retired

115 Howard MOORE 9a 13:45  11:10 13:09 11:41 13:24 11:58 15:10 9:41 14:09 9:10  13:24 9:02 

117 Richard DALTON 2 14:09  11:10 13:28 12:04 13:41 12:01 15:03 9:40 14:47 9:33 14:13 9:32 

118 Brian NUGENT 11 14:48  11:10 14:05 12:06 13:27 12:06 14:44 9:33 14:22 9:01 14:21 8:56 0:30 

119 Emmet CLEARY 11 14:16 Retired

120 Fergal KELLY 6 14:24  11:10 13:51 12:34 13:44 12:21 15:25 10:13 14:48 10:00 14:58 9:47 

121 Ger KELLY 10 13:51 Retired

122 JJ FURLONG 11a 15:05 Retired

124 Colin ROCHE 10 15:03  11:10 15:15 13:22 15:14 13:16 16:18 10:26 15:43 10:01 15:42 9:58 8:45 

125 Martin DUNBAR 10 15:38  11:10 14:49 12:54 14:42 13:14 24:01 13:49 18:20 Retired

126 Kenneth CORRIGAN 11a 13:34  11:10 12:43 11:32 12:50 11:13 13:58 9:05 14:45 9:24 14:25 8:56 

127 Niall FITZPATRICK 10 13:15  11:10 12:25 11:18 12:39 11:02 14:05 8:49 13:26 8:35 13:10 8:24 

128 Alan DUNNE 2 13:22  11:10 23:27 17:04 18:35 17:01 14:23 9:19 13:52 10:02 Retired

129 Simon GREENE 10 14:08  11:10 13:40 12:09 13:32 11:58 14:39 9:20 13:50 9:14  13:24 Retired

130 F CULLEN-DRIVER 10 15:38  11:10 19:42 15:30 16:46 15:14 17:04 11:04 16:27 10:57 16:45 10:44 

131 Tommy McDONAGH 11a 12:53  11:10 12:00 10:53 12:32 11:17 13:43 8:44 13:14 8:32 21:27 9:44 

133 Ivan WARWICK 20 14:34  11:10 14:25 12:39 14:17 12:38 15:17 10:06 14:58 9:55 14:58 9:49 

134 Padraig DEASY 9a 14:19 Retired

135 Tommy DOYLE 7 13:16 Retired

136 Jason TUTHILL 11a 13:20  11:10 12:11 10:50 12:14 21:03 14:04 9:00 13:17 8:44 Retired

138 Michael COFFEY 12 16:13  11:10 16:18 13:59 15:50 13:37 15:59 Retired

139 Anthony WHELTON 11a 13:50  11:10 13:27 11:55 13:33 12:25 14:54 9:38 14:25 9:19  13:24 9:10 

143 Aaron DUFFY 9 13:47  11:10 12:59 11:32 12:54 11:18 13:55 9:02 13:26 8:51 13:24 8:43 

147 Stephen BRENNAN 11 13:57  11:10 13:20 11:43 13:04 11:44 15:03 9:20 13:54 8:53 13:41 8:33 2:00 

148 Paddy O'DWYER 3 13:13  11:10 12:21 10:58 11:50 10:49 13:39 13:35 Retired

149 Emmet CRONIN 1 Retired

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 2

1 117 Richard DALTON/John RAFTER 2 48 Honda Civic 2:29:21 2:29:21

Class 3

1 74 Eoin NEVILLE/Tommy CUDDIHY 3 31 Honda Civic 2:20:10 2:20:10

Class 4

1 47 Alex LAFFEY/Jack MORTON 4 6 Ford Fiesta S2000 2:08:02 2:08:02
2 16 Graham SCALLAN/Tom SCALLAN 4 16 Subaru N14 2:14:08 2:14:08 6:06 
3 56 Paddy MURPHY/Neil MULHOLLAND 4 54 Subaru Impreza 2:33:27 2:33:27 25:25 

Class 6

1 28 Keith POWER/Des MORAN 6 10 Renault Clio S1600 2:10:33 2:10:33
2 120 Fergal KELLY/Graham KELLY 6 52 Citroen C2R2 2:33:15 2:33:15 22:42 

Class 7

1 100 Joe KIERNAN/Trevor PAYNE 7 53 Renault Clio 197 2:33:16 2:33:16

Class 8

1 4 Damian COLE/Elliott EDMONDSON 8 2 Ford Focus WRC 1:59:44 1:59:44
2 3 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH 8 3 Subaru WRC S12 2:00:57 2:00:57 1:13 
3 5 Graham COFFEY/Jenny GAEBLER 8 5 Subaru S12B 2:05:38 2:05:38 5:54 

Class 9

1 143 Aaron DUFFY/Keith McCONNON 9 35 Ford Fiesta 2:21:01 2:21:01
2 109 Pierce J. DOHENY/Tommy HAYES 9 58 Peugeot 106 Rallye 2:36:42 2:36:42 15:41 

Class 9a

1 53 Kenny O'BRIEN/Bobby HENNESSY 9a 38 Vauxhall Nova 2:23:23 0:15 2:23:38
2 115 Howard MOORE/Sasha HERIOT 9a 41 Lotus Elise 2:25:43 2:25:43 2:05 
3 99 Eamonn BATES/James SINNOT 9a 45 Suzuki Swift 2:26:29 2:26:29 2:51 

Class 10

1 127 Niall FITZPATRICK/Gary FITZPATRICK 10 27 Ford Escort 2:18:18 2:18:18
2 63 James BRADLEY/Maria KEHOE 10 29 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:09 2:19:09 0:51 
3 75 Colin DAVIES/Katie DAVIES 10 33 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:26 2:20:26 2:08 
4 83 Paschal O'SHEA/Robert HENNESSY 10 50 Ford Escort Mk2 2:31:55 2:31:55 13:37 
5 84 Michael NEVIN/David FORDE 10 51 Ford Escort Mk2 2:32:12 2:32:12 13:54 
6 94 Fran KINSELLA/Mick BOLAND 10 59 Vauxhall Nova 2:36:25 1:00 2:37:25 19:07 
7 124 Colin ROCHE/Helen BYRNE 10 61 Ford Escort 2:41:28 8:45 2:50:13 31:55 
8 112 Martin O'DOWD/Donie O'DOWD 10 62 Talbot Sunbeam 2:50:15 2:50:15 31:57 
9 130 Fiona CULLEN-DRIVER/Barry DRIVER 10 63 Ford Fiesta Mark 1 2:57:01 2:57:01 38:43 
10 97 Nigel MOLLOY/Myles STAMP 10 65 Ford Escort Mk2 3:13:52 3:13:52 55:34 

Class 11

1 52 Richard MOORE/Mikie GALVIN 11 20 Honda Civic 2:15:51 2:15:51
2 58 Colin O'TOOLE/Seamus O'GRADY 11 22 Opel Corsa 2:13:48 2:30 2:16:18 0:27 
3 79 Paul CLOKE/Aidan KENT 11 23 Proton Satria 2:16:25 2:16:25 0:34 
4 60 Tommy KELLY/Barry FOYLE 11 25 Honda Civic 2:17:36 2:17:36 1:45 
5 78 Steven SCALLAN/Paul FURLONG 11 30 Honda Civic 2:19:29 2:19:29 3:38 
6 147 Stephen BRENNAN/Dereck O'MAHONY 11 44 Honda Civic Vtec 2:24:22 2:00 2:26:22 10:31 
7 118 Brian NUGENT/Pat KNOX 11 47 Honda Civic 2:28:39 0:30 2:29:09 13:18 
8 108 Bill CAROLL/Breda DOYLE 11 49 Honda Civic S1600 2:31:27 2:31:27 15:36 
9 80 Seamus HEANEY/Michael CULLETON 11 64 Honda Civic 2:58:48 2:58:48 42:57 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 11a

1 85 Andrew LEACY/Joe O'BRIEN 11a 36 Toyota Corolla 2:22:31 2:22:31
2 126 Kenneth CORRIGAN/Syl SHAUGHNESSY 11a 37 Ford Escort Mk2 2:23:35 2:23:35 1:04 
3 131 Tommy McDONAGH/Kerrie BARRY 11a 42 Ford Escort Mk2 2:26:09 2:26:09 3:38 
4 139 Anthony WHELTON/Mike FORD 11a 46 Ford Escort 2:27:10 2:27:10 4:39 
5 111 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 11a 56 Ford Escort 2:35:25 2:35:25 12:54 
6 82 Richard HARNEY/Brian HARNEY 11a 60 Ford Escort Mk2 2:38:22 2:38:22 15:51 

Class 12

1 87 Tim DALTRY/Emma MORRISON 12 28 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:18:30 2:18:30
2 103 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 12 39 Ford Escort 2:24:11 2:24:11 5:41 
3 113 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 12 40 Ford Escort Mk2 2:25:16 2:25:16 6:46 
4 90 Francis KELLY/Charlotte EGAN 12 57 Opel Corsa GSi 2:35:58 2:35:58 17:28 

Class 13

1 12 Chris ARMSTRONG/Tommy CLINTON 13 7 Ford Escort 2:08:13 2:08:13
2 18 Liam HOWLETT/John McGRATH 13 12 Ford Escort RS Mk2 2:09:47 1:15 2:11:02 2:49 
3 48 Matt BEEBE/Paula SWINSCOE 13 14 MG ZR190 2:12:19 2:12:19 4:06 
4 37 Adrian EVANS/Martin Wayne HENRY 13 15 Ford Escort 2:13:22 2:13:22 5:09 
5 32 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 17 Ford Escort Mk2 2:14:10 2:14:10 5:57 
6 54 David CULLEN/John CULLEN 13 18 Hillman Avenger 2:14:55 2:14:55 6:42 
7 64 Brian DAVIS/Ian DAVIS 13 19 Ford Escort Mk2 2:14:58 2:14:58 6:45 
8 40 Ian DAVIES/Ryland JAMES 13 21 Ford Escort Mk2 2:16:01 2:16:01 7:48 
9 38 Gareth LLOYD/Jim CROWE 13 26 Ford Escort 2:18:14 2:18:14 10:01 
10 61 Iwan MAYES/Billy RYAN 13 32 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:17 2:20:17 12:04 
11 43 Niall FORTUNE/Brian KIRWAN 13 34 Ford Escort Mk2 2:20:48 2:20:48 12:35 

Class 14

1 1 James M. STAFFORD/J STAFFORD 14 1 Darrian T90 GTR 1:58:35 1:58:35
2 11 Ashley FIELD/Gary McELHINNEY 14 4 Darrian T90 2:04:30 2:04:30 5:55 
3 22 Michael CURRAN/Sean HAYDE 14 9 Ford Escort Mk2 2:09:39 2:09:39 11:04 
4 8 Adrian HETHERINGTON/Gary NOLAN 14 43 Ford Escort Mk2 2:26:16 2:26:16 27:41 

Class 15

1 34 Martin DONNELLY/Brian DOHERTY 15 11 Toyota Corolla 2:10:37 2:10:37
2 44 David SMITH/Austin HAMILL 15 24 Mitsubishi Evo 4 2:16:36 2:16:36 5:59 

Class 20

1 26 Jack MAGUIRE/Andy HAYES 20 8 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2:08:51 2:08:51
2 30 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 20 13 Subaru Impreza 2:11:45 2:11:45 2:54 
3 133 Ivan WARWICK/Evelyn WARWICK 20 55 Audi S2 Coupe quattro 2:34:46 2:34:46 25:55 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

18 Liam HOWLETT/John McGRATH 13 SAC12 Late at SAC12 1:15 1:15 

53 Kenny O'BRIEN/Bobby HENNESSY 9a SAC10 Late at SAC10 0:15 0:15 

58 Colin O'TOOLE/Seamus O'GRADY 11 SAC8 Late at SAC8 2:30 2:30 

68 Ciaran CLOKE/David CREANE 7 SAC10 Late at SAC10 1:00 1:00 

89 Richard SCALLAN/Damian LAWLOR 6 SAC7 Late at SAC7 1:15 1:15 

94 Fran KINSELLA/Mick BOLAND 10 SAC11 Early at  SAC11 1:00 1:00 

118 Brian NUGENT/Pat KNOX 11 TC1B Late at TC1B 0:30 0:30 

124 Colin ROCHE/Helen BYRNE 10 TC1B Late at TC1B 1:45 
SAC1 Early at  SAC1 7:00 8:45 

125 Martin DUNBAR/Thomas TUTTY 10 TC1B Late at TC1B 2:45 2:45 

129 Simon GREENE/James McDONALD 10 RG3 Late at RG3 0:45 0:45 

147 Stephen BRENNAN/Dereck O'MAHONY 11 TC1H Late at TC1H 2:00 2:00 
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
54 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

2 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES 8 Ford FOCUS 07 WRC 6 Puncture SS5
10 David TURNBULL/Matthew WHATTAM 8 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 11 Retired
14 Trevor CULBERT/Ray FITZPATRICK 13 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Retired
19 Stephen McCANN/Lisa O'DOWD 15 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 3 Retired
21 David CONDELL/Paul TWOMEY 14 Ford Escort Mk2 11 Retired
23 Shay POWER/Paul COLLINS 13 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Did not start day 2
27 Paul McCANN/Thomas McCANN 20 Ford Escort Cosworth 1 Retired
29 Joey CARROLL/Mark KIRWAN 11 Citroen C2 10 Retired
33 Johnny CURRAN/Mikey WALSH 13 Ford Escort Mk2 5 Retired
35 Jay STANLEY/Paul WILLIAMS 14 Ford Escort Mk2 7 Propshaft SS7
36 Richard CLEARY/Niamh HOLLAND 11 Honda Civic 6 Gearbox SS6
39 Enda McCORMACK/Jeff CASE 15 Hyundai Accent WRC 4 Retired
41 Wayne EVANS/Sion JONES 13 Ford Escort Mk2 4 Retired
45 Conor MOORE/Leo TECTOR 11 Honda Civic 7 Retired
46 David DONOGHUE/Sean O'CROWLEY 11 Citroen C2 7 Retired
49 Liam BOWHAN/Damien CONNOLLY 13 Toyota Starlet RWD 2 Off road SS2
50 Andrew FANNING/Derek GIBBS 6 Ford Puma S1600 4 Retired
55 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON 14 BMW M3 1 Retired
62 Ger LYONS/Steve O'BRIEN 11 Honda Civic EG6 9 Retired
65 Huw WILLIAMS/Lloyd MORGAN 11 Peugeot 205 10 Retired
66 Mark CULLEN/Richard CODD 11a Darrian T90 9 Retired
67 Peter MURPHY/Darren DEERY 3 Renault Clio 5 Retired
68 Ciaran CLOKE/David CREANE 7 Peugeot 306 11 Retired
69 Anthony TALT/Barry TALT 13 Peugeot 306 GTI 6 6 Retired
71 Noel COOGAN/Mick COADY 7 Peugeot 306 GTI 6 11 Retired
72 Peter RAHILL/Jason RAHILL 13 Ford Escort 9 Retired
73 John FORDE/Eamonn CREEDON 10 Peugeot 205 9 Retired
77 Andy NASH/Elaine DOYLE 11 Honda Civic EK4 11 Retired
81 Mike GARAHY/Paul SHEEHAN 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2 Retired
86 Anthony ROCHE/Tom DELANEY 1 Toyota Starlet RWD 2 Retired
88 Shay DELANEY/Alan MALONEY 10 Vauxhall Nova 7 Did not start day 2
89 Richard SCALLAN/Damian LAWLOR 6 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 9 Retired
91 Tom WHITE/Lorraine CLEARY 2 Honda Civic EK4 2 Retired
92 Niall WHITTY/Michelle STAFFORD 11a Toyota Corolla GT 5 Retired
95 John PETTIT/James PETTIT 2 Honda Civic EK4 11 Retired
96 Llyr JONES/Ger BRETT 12 Ford Escort 1 Retired

101 Shay BYRNE/John DELANEY 10 Talbot Sunbeam 11 Retired
102 Marty KINSELLA/Shirley O'NEILL 9a Suzuki Swift GTI 2 Retired
106 Larry MURPHY/Lee MURPHY 11a Ford Escort Mk2 5 Retired
107 Derek WALKER/Shane WALKER 11a Toyota Corolla Twin Cam 12 Retired
110 Mark HAYDEN/Paul EARLE 11a Ford Escort Mk2 7 Did not start day 2
114 Kenneth TREACY/Mick COMERFORD 9a Peugeot 206 12 Retired
119 Emmet CLEARY/Anthony McKINLEY 11 Honda Civic 2 Retired
121 Ger KELLY/Des CURTIS 10 Peugeot 205 GTi 2 Retired
122 JJ FURLONG/Mark FURLONG 11a Talbot Sunbeam 2 Retired
125 Martin DUNBAR/Thomas TUTTY 10 Ford Escort Mk1 10 Retired
128 Alan DUNNE/Paddy CURRAN 2 Honda Civic 11 Retired
129 Simon GREENE/James McDONALD 10 Ford Escort 12 Retired
134 Padraig DEASY/Edel McCARTHY 9a Nissan Sunny 2 Retired
135 Tommy DOYLE/Liam MOYNIHAN 7 Renault Clio R3 2 Retired
136 Jason TUTHILL/Ben TEGGART 11a Ford Escort Mk1 11 Retired
138 Michael COFFEY/Gerry RYAN 12 Ford Escort 8 Retired
148 Paddy O'DWYER/David BYRNE 3 Honda Civic 9 Retired
149 Emmet CRONIN/Michael CUDDIHY 1 Honda Civic 1 Retired
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Coolboy 1
Fastest speed 115.00 Kph

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Time

1 Stafford 10:24 
4 Cole 10:48 
3 Simpson 10:58 
2 Bird 11:05 
8 Hetherington 11:45 
14 Culbert 11:48 
5 Coffey 11:49 
11 Field 11:50 
19 McCann 11:55 
12 Armstrong 12:02 

SS 2 Newbawn 1
Fastest speed 102.00 Kph

Length 17.80 km
No. Driver Time

1 Stafford 10:27 
2 Bird 10:44 
4 Cole 10:49 
8 Hetherington 10:56 
3 Simpson 11:01 
11 Field 11:08 

12= Armstrong 11:10 
14= Culbert  11:10 
16= Scallan  11:10 
18= Howlett  11:10 

SS 3 Coolboy 2
Fastest speed 113.00 Kph

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Time

4 Cole 10:39 
1 Stafford 10:43 
2 Bird 10:51 
11 Field 10:59 
3 Simpson 11:01 
12 Armstrong 11:19 

10= Turnbull 11:20 
18= Howlett 11:20 
23= Power 11:20 

5 Coffey 11:23 

SS 4 Newbawn 2
Fastest speed 113.00 Kph

Length 17.80 km
No. Driver Time

1 Stafford 9:25 
2 Bird 9:28 
4 Cole 9:30 
3 Simpson 9:44 
11 Field 9:45 
5= Coffey 10:06 

12= Armstrong 10:06 
18= Howlett 10:08 
23= Power 10:08 
22 Curran 10:10 

SS 5 Coolboy 3
Fastest speed 115.00 Kph

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Time

1 Stafford 10:27 
3 Simpson 10:30 
4 Cole 10:32 
11 Field 10:51 
5 Coffey 10:56 
18 Howlett 11:09 
10 Turnbull 11:11 
23 Power 11:12 
22 Curran 11:14 
12 Armstrong 11:15 

SS 6 Newbawn 3
Fastest speed 114.00 Kph

Length 17.80 km
No. Driver Time

1= Stafford 9:22 
3= Simpson 9:22 
4 Cole 9:24 
5 Coffey 9:45 
11 Field 9:49 
21 Condell 10:02 
12 Armstrong 10:05 
18 Howlett 10:07 

14= Culbert 10:12 
23= Power 10:12 

SS 7 Carrick Byrne 1
Fastest speed 98.90 Kph

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Time

4 Cole 12:08 
1 Stafford 12:09 
3 Simpson 12:14 
8 Hetherington 12:33 
5 Coffey 12:42 
10 Turnbull 12:50 
11 Field 12:52 
16 Scallan 12:53 
26 Maguire 12:54 
47 Laffey 12:57 

SS 8 Borosiloge 1
Fastest speed 111.00 Kph

Length 14.00 km
No. Driver Time

4 Cole 7:35 
1 Stafford 7:36 
8 Hetherington 7:55 
3 Simpson 7:56 
10 Turnbull 8:04 
11= Field 8:08 
16= Scallan 8:08 
18 Howlett 8:10 
47 Laffey 8:11 
34 Donnelly 8:14 

SS 9 Carrick Byrne 2
Fastest speed 104.00 Kph

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Time

4 Cole 11:35 
1 Stafford 11:37 
3 Simpson 11:52 
11 Field 11:56 
8 Hetherington 11:59 
18 Howlett 12:05 
5= Coffey 12:06 

10= Turnbull 12:06 
47 Laffey 12:11 
12 Armstrong 12:14 

SS 10 Borosiloge 2
Fastest speed 116.00 Kph

Length 14.00 km
No. Driver Time

1 Stafford 7:15 
4 Cole 7:21 
8 Hetherington 7:29 
3 Simpson 7:32 
5 Coffey 7:38 

10= Turnbull 7:39 
11= Field 7:39 
47 Laffey 7:43 
12 Armstrong 7:46 
21 Condell 7:55 

SS 11 Carrick Byrne 3
Fastest speed 105.00 Kph

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Time

3 Simpson 11:26 
1 Stafford 11:36 
5 Coffey 11:38 
4 Cole 11:54 

8= Hetherington 11:56 
11= Field 11:56 
47 Laffey 11:57 
18 Howlett 12:00 
22 Curran 12:19 

26= Maguire 12:22 

SS 12 Borosiloge 3
Fastest speed 114.00 Kph

Length 14.00 km
No. Driver Time

3 Simpson 7:21 
8 Hetherington 7:27 
4 Cole 7:29 
5 Coffey 7:30 

1= Stafford 7:34 
43= Fortune 7:34 
11 Field 7:37 
47 Laffey 7:38 
34 Donnelly 7:46 
58 O'Toole 7:52 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Coolboy 1
Tarmac

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 0:10:24
4 Cole 0:10:48
3 Simpson 0:10:58
2 Bird 0:11:05
8 Hetherington 0:11:45
14 Culbert 0:11:48
5 Coffey 0:11:49
11 Field 0:11:50
19 McCann 0:11:55
12 Armstrong 0:12:02

SS 2 Newbawn 1
Tarmac

Length 17.80 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 0:20:51
4 Cole 0:21:37
2 Bird 0:21:49
3 Simpson 0:21:59
8 Hetherington 0:22:41

11= Field 0:22:58
14= Culbert 0:22:58
19 McCann 0:23:05
12 Armstrong 0:23:12
26 Maguire 0:23:20

SS 3 Coolboy 2
Tarmac

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 0:31:34
4 Cole 0:32:16
2 Bird 0:32:40
3 Simpson 0:33:00
11 Field 0:33:57
12 Armstrong 0:34:31
26 Maguire 0:34:52
5 Coffey 0:35:02
16 Scallan 0:35:06
23 Power 0:35:07

SS 4 Newbawn 2
Tarmac

Length 17.80 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 0:40:59
4 Cole 0:41:46
2 Bird 0:42:08
3 Simpson 0:42:44
11 Field 0:43:42
12 Armstrong 0:44:37
5 Coffey 0:45:08
26 Maguire 0:45:09
23 Power 0:45:15
16 Scallan 0:45:26

SS 5 Coolboy 3
Tarmac

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 0:51:26
4 Cole 0:52:18
3 Simpson 0:53:14
11 Field 0:54:33
12 Armstrong 0:55:52
5 Coffey 0:56:04
23 Power 0:56:27
26 Maguire 0:56:29
22 Curran 0:56:53
21 Condell 0:56:57

SS 6 Newbawn 3
Tarmac

Length 17.80 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 1:00:48
4 Cole 1:01:42
3 Simpson 1:02:36
11 Field 1:04:22
5 Coffey 1:05:49
12 Armstrong 1:05:57
23 Power 1:06:39
26 Maguire 1:06:48
21 Condell 1:06:59
22 Curran 1:07:06

SS 7 Carrick Byrne 1
Tarmac

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 1:12:57
4 Cole 1:13:50
3 Simpson 1:14:50
11 Field 1:17:14
5 Coffey 1:18:31
12 Armstrong 1:18:57
26 Maguire 1:19:42
21 Condell 1:20:08
10 Turnbull 1:20:09
47 Laffey 1:20:22

SS 8 Borosiloge 1
Tarmac

Length 14.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 1:20:33
4 Cole 1:21:25
3 Simpson 1:22:46
11 Field 1:25:22
5 Coffey 1:26:46
12 Armstrong 1:27:14
26 Maguire 1:27:57
10 Turnbull 1:28:13
47 Laffey 1:28:33
22 Curran 1:28:46

SS 9 Carrick Byrne 2
Tarmac

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 1:32:10
4 Cole 1:33:00
3 Simpson 1:34:38
11 Field 1:37:18
5 Coffey 1:38:52
12 Armstrong 1:39:28
10 Turnbull 1:40:19
26 Maguire 1:40:23
47 Laffey 1:40:44
18 Howlett 1:40:55

SS 10 Borosiloge 2
Tarmac

Length 14.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 1:39:25
4 Cole 1:40:21
3 Simpson 1:42:10
11 Field 1:44:57
5 Coffey 1:46:30
12 Armstrong 1:47:14
10 Turnbull 1:47:58
47 Laffey 1:48:27
26 Maguire 1:48:33
22 Curran 1:49:20

SS 11 Carrick Byrne 3
Tarmac

Length 20.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 1:51:01
4 Cole 1:52:15
3 Simpson 1:53:36
11 Field 1:56:53
5 Coffey 1:58:08
12 Armstrong 2:00:19
47 Laffey 2:00:24
26 Maguire 2:00:55
22 Curran 2:01:39
18 Howlett 2:01:53

SS 12 Borosiloge 3
Tarmac

Length 14.00 km
No. Driver Total

1 Stafford 1:58:35
4 Cole 1:59:44
3 Simpson 2:00:57
11 Field 2:04:30
5 Coffey 2:05:38
47 Laffey 2:08:02
12 Armstrong 2:08:13
26 Maguire 2:08:51
22 Curran 2:09:39
28 Power 2:10:33
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 James M. STAFFORD 6 5 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
4 Damian COLE 4 2 5 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Stephen SIMPSON 3 1 3 3 2 - - - - - - - - - -
2 Paul BIRD - 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
8 Adrian HETHERINGTON - 1 2 2 3 - - - - - - - - - -
5 Graham COFFEY - - 1 2 3 1 2 - - 1 1 - - - -
11 Ashley FIELD - - - 3 3 3 2 1 - - - - - - -
10 David TURNBULL - - - - 1 2 3 - - - - 1 - - -
43 Niall FORTUNE - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
18 Liam HOWLETT - - - - - 2 1 4 - - 1 1 - - -
12 Chris ARMSTRONG - - - - - 2 1 - 1 3 - 2 1 - -
16 Graham SCALLAN - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 2 - 1 1
14 Trevor CULBERT - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
21 David CONDELL - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 2 1 1 -
47 Alex LAFFEY - - - - - - 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 - -
23 Shay POWER - - - - - - 1 2 1 - - - - - -
22 Michael CURRAN - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 1 - 3 1
34 Martin DONNELLY - - - - - - - - 1 2 2 - - - 1
26 Jack MAGUIRE - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 - 2 2 1
19 Stephen McCANN - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
28 Keith POWER - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 2
58 Colin O'TOOLE - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
36 Richard CLEARY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
49 Liam BOWHAN - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
45 Conor MOORE - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 - -
30 Mark NANGLE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2
48 Matt BEEBE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
29 Joey CARROLL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 -
32 Johnny MURPHY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
37 Adrian EVANS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
38 Gareth LLOYD - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 1 4 1 1 1= 4 4 4 1 3 31
4 2 1 2 3 3= 1 1 1 4 1 82
3 4 2 4 4 4 3 8 3 8 5 43
2 8 11 3 11 5 8 3 11 3 4 54
8 3 3 11 5 11 5 10 8 5 8= 1=5
14 11 12 5= 18 21 10 11= 18 10= 11= 43=6
5 12= 10= 12= 10 12 11 16= 5= 11= 47 117
11  14= 18= 18= 23 18 16 18 10= 47 18 478
19  16= 23= 23= 22 14= 26 47 47 12 22 349
12  18= 5 22 12 23= 47 34 12 21 26= 5810
26  19= 21 34 47 22 18 5= 26 34 28= 2811

16=  21= 22 21 36 10 12 26= 21 16 34= 12=12
49=  22= 45 26= 26 47 21 12 48 28 30 18=13
28  23= 26= 45= 21= 29 29 22 22 22 16 2614
32  26= 29= 36 28= 26 22 28= 28= 38 32= 16=15
23  28= 36= 10 14 34 28 30= 34= 30 37= 30=16
10  29= 47= 16 29= 28 48 54 16 26= 58= 2217
47  30= 34 29= 34= 45 37 48 38 48= 48 5418

21=  32= 30 47= 30= 30 30 29 37 54= 64 3819
45=  33= 16 30 37= 48 148 44= 29 58 79 6420
34  34= 48= 37= 58 38 32= 52= 30 37 44 4821
29  35= 58= 38= 45 54 131= 32 44= 64 54 3222

131  36= 37 28 48 58 54 38 64= 44 40 7923
22  37= 41 35= 16 148 40 37= 32 52 12= 4424
35  38= 38 48= 38 52 64 131= 54 40= 52= 3725
33  39= 28 58 148 64 44 64 58 79= 127 4026

30=  40= 39 64 52 37 38= 79 52 32 60 5227
60=  41= 64= 54 32= 63= 65= 40= 79 87 61 12728
52  43= 131= 33 54= 79= 143 58= 87 131 90 6029
62  44= 32= 40= 64= 127= 82 66 131 60= 63= 61=30
90  45= 50= 52= 87= 74= 79= 127 40= 127= 74= 87=31

40=  46= 54 136 62 82= 126= 62 61= 63 75= 63=32
58=  47= 40= 131 40 32 62 136 136 78 87= 82=33
48  48= 52= 74 79 60 83 143 75 75 78= 14734

36=  50= 33= 60 136 40= 66 65 60 83  85= 8035
37=  52= 62= 32 61= 87= 74 85= 63 136  99= 7836
39=  53= 67 79 74= 62= 77= 97= 127= 61  115= 9037
148  54= 136 67= 90 77= 136= 126= 143= 43  129= 8538
127  56= 74 148= 63 61= 127 60= 43 80=  139= 14339
135  58= 60= 62 82 66= 78= 74= 85 85= 143= 7540
67  60= 79= 63 60 44 80= 63= 83 143= 80 10341

78=  61= 90= 90 44 126 60 78= 65 147 82 9742
83=  62= 43 44= 80 90 75 75 78 74 43 118=43
136=  63= 44 87= 78 65= 34 68= 74= 18= 147 126=44
128  64= 72= 72= 83 131= 63 103= 80= 71= 103 11545
53  65= 148= 78= 65 78= 85 87 97 97= 53 9946
79  67= 87 83= 66 143= 87 61 129 103= 56 9447
77  68= 82= 43 72 43 97 128 128 118 94 11348

38=  69= 127= 75 131 83 128 129= 147 113 113 53=49
44=  71= 78 61 53 75 58 147= 103 115 117 139=50
46=  72= 53= 127 127 72 52= 56 56 56= 108 56=51
110=  73= 83= 82 77 80 61= 89 71 99= 118 74=52
50=  74= 63= 89 75 53 72= 71 68= 129= 107 10853
126=  75= 77= 53 89 147 68 99 113= 94 126 11754

41  77= 80 80 126 103 53 94 115 139 84 11155
87  78= 85 92 43= 110= 56 72 53 107 120= 13156
64  79= 110 126= 110= 113= 99 83 99= 53= 133= 12057
80  80= 75= 143= 143 56= 71 113= 118= 84= 114 13358
81  82= 126= 56 113 89= 129 118= 107 126= 100 10959

68=  83= 89 113 56= 115= 103 53 139 108 111 12460
82=  84= 46 69= 88= 129= 89 139 94 117 109 10061
43=  85= 65= 73= 147 85 118 101 84 95 124 13062

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

75=  87= 107= 94= 69 108= 139 107= 101 101 130 11263
85=  88= 143= 103= 103 117= 113 117= 108 100 112 8464
113=  89= 61 115= 71 88 107 115 95 114 38 8365
115=  90= 88= 106 85 100= 73 84= 126 109 13166
18=  92= 113= 147 94 118= 43 100= 117 111 8367
107=  94= 103 110 115 99 84 43= 120 133 9768
143=  95= 69 88 118 95 101= 95= 133 12069

63  97= 92= 71= 99 107 117= 108 114 12470
103  99= 115= 139= 129 120 147= 109 111 12871
88=  100= 71 85 139 139 115 111 109 13072
139=  101= 56 99 95 101= 94 133 100 11273
121  103= 106 100 107 114= 108= 120 124 6874
54  106= 147 117 117 84 133= 73 130 7775

147  107= 94 118 120 133 95 114 112 9076
61  108= 114 95 114 111 120 112 77 8277
92  109= 73 129 101 109 100 124 9078
72  110= 95= 114 84= 73 111 130 8279
89  111= 139= 84 100= 125 112 148 12580
99  112= 117 101 108 124 114 12581

129  113= 100 111 133 112 109 9082
117  114= 101 108 109 138 138 7783
65=  115= 99 120 111 8= 124 8284
74=  117= 84 133 125 35= 90 2185
114=  118= 129 109 124 16 130 8086
119=  120= 35 125 8 130 12587
91  124= 120 112 138 4688

134  125= 118 124 112 9789
69  126= 108 77 46 12890

86=  127= 109 138 130 6891
94=  128= 111 8 97 9492
84  129= 133 65 68 13693

106=  130= 125 14 128 7194
120=  131= 124 130 3595
133  133= 138 66 7396
95  136= 14 97 297
118  138= 66 6898

100=  139= 112 12899
108=  143= 130 46100
111  147= 8 107101

109=  148= 97102
124= 10 68103
122 5 128104
102 66105

125=106
130=107

73108
138109
112110
71111

101112
56113
66114
97115

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 42
3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 33
2 3 3 3 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 114
8 8 11 11 12 5 5 5 5 5 5 55
14 11= 12 12 5 12 12 12 12 12 12 476
5 14= 26 5 23 23 26 26 10 10 47 127
11 19 5 26 26 26 21 10 26 47 26 268
19 12 16 23 22 21 10 47 47 26 22 229
12 26 23 16 21 22 47 22 18 22 18 2810
26 16 21 21 16 10 22 18 22 18 28 3411

16= 28 45 22 10 47 18 29 28 28 34 1812
49= 5 28 45 47 34 29 28 29 34 30 3013
28 32 47 34 45 45 28 34 34 30 48 4814
32 23 22 47 34 18 34 30 30 48 37 3715
23 47 29 10 28 29 30 48 48 37 32 1616
10 21= 10 29 29 28 48 37 37 38 16 3217
47 45= 34 28 36 30 37 32 38 32 64 5418

21= 34 32 36 18 48 32 38 32 16 54 6419
45= 29 30 30 30 58 58 54 16 54 52 5220
34 131 36 18 58 37 38 64 54 64 40 4021
29 22 131 32 37= 38 148 52 64 52 79 5822

131 35 58 48 48= 32 64 40 52 40 44 7923
22 33 48 58 32 52 40 16 40 131 58 4424
35 30= 37 37 38 64 52 131 131 79 60 6025
33 60= 18= 131 52 148 54 62 79 44 127 3826

30= 52 33= 33 40 40 131 79 44 58 87 12727
60= 10= 52 52 64 54 62 60 60 60 38 8728
52 62= 39 38 131 62 60 44 58 87 63 6329
62 90 60= 40 62 60 79 58 127 127 78 7830
90 40= 62= 60 148 131 16 127 87 63 74 7431

40= 58= 40 62= 60 79 44 87 63 78 75 6132
58= 48 90 64= 136 90 87 74 74 74 61 7533
48 36= 38= 136 54 87 82 78 78 83 143 4334

36= 37= 67= 67= 90 44 74 63 83 75 43 14335
37= 39= 41 90= 79 78 127 83 75 61 85 8536
39= 148 136 148 87 127 78 126 61 143 53 12637
148 127 148 79 44= 74 83 75 143 43 126 5338
127 67 50 54 78= 63 63 61 126 126 103 10339
135 78= 64 78 83 82 80 143 43 85 113 11340
67 83= 127 127 127 83 126 72 53 53 131 11541

78= 136= 79 44 74 16 53 53 85 103 115 13142
83= 128 78 83 63 80 72 43 103 113 99 843
136= 53 83 87 82 53 75 148 113 115 129 14744
128 79 44 43 53 43 61 85 65 99 147 9945
53 77 53 35= 80 72 143 103 115 147 139 13946
79 38= 87 53= 72 61 43 113 99 129 8 11847
77 44= 54 74 43 75 90 89 129 139 117 11748

38= 46= 43 63 75 126 77 65 147 117 118 10849
44= 110= 77 82 61 143 85 115 139 118 83 8350
46= 50= 82 72= 126 110 113 99 117 136 84 8451
110= 126= 80 80= 110 89 103 129 95 95 108 12052
50= 41 110 75 89 113 89 139 118 84 100 10053
126= 87 126 126 143 77 115 117 84 8 114 5654

41 64 85 110 113 103 65 147 136 100 120 13355
87 80 63 89 85 85 99 95 100 108 56 11156
64 68= 72 61 88 88 139 90 108 21 133 9057
80 82= 75 85 103 115 129 118 120 114 111 10958
81 43= 74 143 115 14 117 84 114 120 109 9459

68= 75= 46 113 147 139 147 100 8 133 90 8260
82= 85= 35 103 69 99 95 114 133 56 94 12461
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Wexford Stages Rally 2013
7th & 8th September 2013

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

43= 113= 107= 92 77 117 84 120 21 111 82 11262
75= 115= 113= 115 94= 129 118 108 90 109 107 13063
85= 18= 143= 88 139= 65 100 136 111 101 112 8064
113= 107= 88 147 99 147 114 82 56 94 124 9765
115= 143= 89= 69 117 95 120 133 109 90 13066
18= 63 103= 139 129 114 108 111 82 82 8067
107= 103 115 94 114 100 136 109 101 107 9768
143= 88= 61 106 95 84 133 56 94 7769

63 139= 92 77 84 120 111 77 77 7170
103 54 65 99 100 118 109 8 107 11271
88= 147 139= 117 65 108 56 21 71 12472
139= 61 147= 114 2 133 101 101 112 12873
121 92 69 129 120 111 8 94 124 13074
54 72 117 95 14 109 94 73 68 6875

147 89 99= 84 118 136 73 107 128 8076
61 99 114= 100 108 56 138 112 130 9777
92 129 94= 73 133 35 112 71 12578
72 117 106= 120 111 101 107 66 8079
89 65= 129 118 109 94 71 124 9780
99 74= 84 108 35 125 124 13081

129 114= 95 133 71 73 125 12582
117 69 14 111 56 8 66 6883
65= 94 120 65 101 138 130 12884
74= 84 100 109 125 112 68 8085
114= 106= 133 14 73 107 128 9786
119= 120= 73 71 8 46 9787
91 133 108 8 138 12488

134 95 109 125 112 7189
69 100= 118 138 46 13090

86= 108= 111 46 107 6691
94= 111 8 101 130 6892
84 109 138 112 124 12893

106= 118 125 56 68 9794
120= 130 71 130 12895
133 73 112 107 6696
95 138 101 124 9797

100= 112 130 6898
108= 125 56 12899
111 71 128 66100
109 101 68 97101
122 56 124102
102 124 66103
118 66 97104
130 97105
73106

138107
112108
125109
71110

101111
56112
66113

124114
97115
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